

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Jason Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, March 28, 2023
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Project ST-006 / SP# 139-591-001 / MINN Project No. STPF 4222(149): School Pedestrian Crossing Signage & Improvements Project - Consider Change Order No. 3 (Final) and Acknowledgement of Final Pay Request (No. 4).
Background Information:	This project consisted of: Installation of Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) School Pedestrian Crossing Improvements at the Marshall Middle School, Southview Elementary School, Parkside Elementary School, and True Light Christian School
	The items on the attached Change Order No. 3 (Final Reconciling Change Order) for the above project are the result of final measurements and changes in item quantities during construction.
	All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications. Attached is a copy of Final Pay Request (No. 4) in the amount of \$118,595,91.
Fiscal Impact:	Change Order No. 3 (Final) results in a contract increase in the amount of \$19,828.32. Final Pay request No. 4 in the amount of \$118,595.91 results in a total contract amount of \$495,278.67, a net increase of \$15,028.32 from the original contract amount of \$480,250.35.
	No proposed general fund impact. The City and schools have agreed to cost sharing the local match amount of the project, based on project estimate. The total local cost is \$120,063, with \$43,427 collected from the participating schools. The City's portion of the local match would be funded through the MSAS account utilizing an advance request.
Alternative/ Variations:	No alternative actions recommended.
Recommendations:	that the Council approve Change Order No. 3 (Final) resulting in contract increase in the amount of \$19,828.32 and acknowledge Final Pay Request No. 4 in the amount of \$118,595.91 for the above-referenced project to Duininck, Inc. of Prinsburg, Minnesota.